Technical Parameters
Cabinet
Patented  ISOSTREAM® modular
system with wall panels of
thickness 45 mm made from steel
galvanized sheet of external paint
RAL9002 (gray-white). The panels
are lined with acoustic and thermal

of EC regulation no. 1253/2014)
must be consulted.
Unit Order Code
D U O V E N T  M O D U L A R  D V  1 0 1 0 0  D C A  D C C  M X  K L  F 7 / M 5  D V A V  A V  P R V
                                                                  1            2          3        4      5        6         7     8       9       10
1 – unit size – 8500, 10100, 12000, 14500
2 – heater type:
DI – electric
DCA – water, temperature gradient at water 80/60 °C
DCB – water, temperature gradient at water 45/35 °C
3 – water cooler type:
DCC – water, temperature gradient at water 6/12 °C
DX – direct evaporation unit for R410A coolant, evaporation temperature 6 °C (for direct evaporation unit the
coolant type, required power and arrangement of the cooling power to sections acc. to type of condensing unit
used must be always specified). For evaporation units used for reverse operation with the thermal pump this
fact must be specified in the order.
DXr – evaporation unit connected to reverse operation (cooling/heating), R410A coolant
4 – MX – mixing flap ready for assembly of servo-drive (if the unit is fitted with I&C system, the servo-drive is
within the scope of delivery)
C – mixing flap providing 100% air recirculation ready for assembly of servo-drive (if the unit is fitted with I&C
system, the servo-drive is within the scope of delivery)
5 – KL – inlet and outlet flap ready for assembly of servo-drive (if the unit is fitted with I&C system, the servo-drive
is within the scope of delivery)
6 – filtering class at the fresh air inlet / exhaust from vented area (G4–F9)
7 – control system type:
D – Digireg®
8 – air flow control type:
VAV – variable air flow
CAV – constant air flow
COP – constant static pressure delivered to A/C piping network
Ventilation unit with heat recuperation
DUOVENT® MODULAR DV
2
9 – position of necks in relation to operation side – AV or AV2
10 – PRV – unit arrangement for process ventilation (PROCESS) – for applications excluded from applicability of
EC regulation no. 1253/2014, further for applications and markets beyond applicability of EC regulation
no. 1253/2014
Order examples
DUOVENT® MODULAR DV 14500 DI DX MX KL G4+F7/F7 DVAV AV2
Unit of size 14500 with electric heater, direct evaporation unit only for cooling, bypass and mixing flap, two-stage
filtering at inlet G4+F7, single-stage filtering at outlet F7, I&C system Digireg® with VAV, neck position AV2.
DUOVENT® MODULAR DV 8500 DCA M5/G4 DVAV AV PRV
Unit of size 8500 with water heating 80 / 60 °C, inlet filter M5, exhaustion filter G4, I&C system Digireg® with VAV,
neck position AV, unit in process arrangement not complying EC regulation no- 1253/2014.
Supplementing Figures
Air flow directions in DUOVENT® MODULAR DV units:
Ventilation unit with heat recuperation
DUOVENT® MODULAR DV
3
WASTE AIR
EHA
FRESH AIR
ODA
INLET AIR
SUP
CICULATION AIR
RCA
EXHAUSTING AIR
ETA
DUOVENT MODULAR DV
Neck position AV
DUOVENT MODULAR DV
Neck position AV2
FRESH AIR
ODA
WASTE AIR
EHA
EXHAUSTION AIR
ETA
CICULATION AIR
RCA
INLET AIR
SUP

DUOVENT® MODULAR DV
12
Type key for ordering of ROOFPACK accessory
R O O F P A C K - A - D U O - M O D  D V - 8 5 0 0
                               1                     2                   3
1 – ROOFPACK accessory type: A
2 – Identification of recuperation unit type:
 DUO-MOD-DV = DUOVENT® MODULAR DV
3 – Size of unit DUOVENT® MODULAR DV:
 8500, 10100, 12000, 14500
unit size L1
[mm]
L2
[mm]
A1
[mm]
A2
[mm]
B1
[mm]
B2
[mm]
weight
[kg]
DV 8500 3389 3253 1584 1720 1622 1640 61
DV 10100 3625 3489 1741 1877 1779 1797 71
DV 12000 3704 3568 1898 2034 1936 1954 79
DV 14500 4096 3960 2055 2191 2093 2111 94
Example of ROOFPACK-A
for units DUOVENT® MODULAR DV
 DUO-DV-MOUNT
 RAIN LOUVRES
• The rain louvres for outdoor use
of the unit
• Made from galvanized steel sheet
• Fitted with anti-bird meshes
• Optionally delivered with dust
coat spraying of external view
louvre surfaces
• Flange width 30 mm
Type D
[mm]
E
[mm]
H
[mm]
DUO-DV-MOUNT-8500-P30 600 1350 600
DUO-DV- MOUNT -10100-P30 650 1500 650
DUO-DV- MOUNT -12000-P30 700 1650 700
DUO-DV- MOUNT -14500-P30 800 1800 800
Ventilation unit with heat recuperation
DUOVENT® MODULAR DV